

CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

For company: Hoffmann Mineral GmbH, Neuburg (Donau)

Product: Neuburg Siliceous Earth (Average sample of Sillitin V 85, V 88, N 82, N 85, N 87, Z 86, Z 89 and Sillikolloid P 87)

The above mentioned product was examined by us according to the regulations of the Decree on the Use of Additives as well as according to the BfR-Recommendation LII (see reports 2010/07/425 of 28.07.2010 and UAU-10-0010394 of 11.06.2010).

The product is in compliance with the rules of the

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union No. L 338/4 of 27.10.2004, last modification of 18.06.2009 and

Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuffs and Animal Feed Code - LFGB) of 01st September 2005, last modification of 22.08.2011,

and is approved according to the

Decree on the Demands regarding Additives and the Use of Additives for Technological Purposes (Decree on the Use of Additives - ZVerKV) of 29.01.1998, last modification of 28.03.2011,

BfR-Recommendation LII for fillers, state of 01.01.2010,

BfR-Recommendation XXXVI for paper, cartons and cardboard for food-contact, state of 01.03.2011 and

KTW-memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 28, No. 12 December 1985 Part 1.3.13.2.1 371, including the 6th KTW-memorandum, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 30 No. 5 May 1987.

Thus, the product may be used safely as fillers for plastics, rubber, cellophane, paper, board, plastics dispersions, lacquers and colourants used in the food sector and employed as food additives.

The consumer goods manufactured from the product may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and fatty foodstuffs and may come into contact with the human skin and mucous membranes, as far as the fillers are concerned.

Tamm, 29.12.2011



Yvonne Schinnerling
Study director chemistry

Tamm, 29.12.2011



Ellen Hoffmann-Eubel
Branch manager

Authorized expert for food chemistry and food labeling,
attested by the Stuttgart Chamber of Industry and
Commerce

